1 I¥03 Cafaldon V4
DOGKET NO ATTORNEY NAME
CRIMINAL DOCKET 0262CR003478 Ady Caleld o A DA ampo mizzt
COURT DIVISION [] NTERPRETER REQUIRED DATE and JUDGE DOCWRY_L_—

Worcester

3 EUCLID AVE, #3

Attorney a

HAME, ADDRESS AND ZIF CODE OF DEFENDANT

ZAMBRANO, JORGE A
WORCESTER, MA 01610

PRolled-{548-R-gtar—
Atty denied and Deft Advised per 211D §2A
Walver of counsel found after colloguy

-

DEFT. DOB AND SEX

L{Oc 5T ue_/fr }.‘{&é?

| 3 Terms of release sat;
L9034 04 ek Orr - Opat
. Held (2786 §58A)
/..te(pu,tj ) ai/? See back for special conditions
g ‘,(,’ Arraigned and advised:

' Potential of bail revocation (278 §58)
03/14/1981 M Right to bail review (276 §58)
DATE OF OFFENSE(S) PLACE OF OFFENSE(S) Right fo drug exam (111E §10)

04/06/2002 WORCESTER Advised of right to jury frial:

"COMPLAINANT FOLICE DEPARTMENT (7 applicabie) Does not waive
QUINN, HEATHER SP GRAFTON Waiver of jury trial found after colloquy

"DATE OF COMPLAINT RETURN DATE AND TIME Advised of trial rights as pro se (Supp. R. 4)
04/08/2002

Advised of right of appeal to Appeals Ct (R. 28)

DISPOSITION DATE and JUDGE
&.¢2- V3 ;

COUNTIOFFENGE
1. 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23

FINE SURFINE COSTS [ viw MEN

s’o —TQwanen

SENTENCE OR QTHER DISPOSITIO
[0 Sufficient facts found buﬁ?m?

nued without guilty finding until:

/Gxééw}a wfm

ISPOSITION METHOD FINDING Probation 4 .f20 % D Pretrial Probation (278 §87) - until: /
[@-Gullty Plea o Admission | [ Not Guilty To be dismissed upon payment of court costs/restitution ¢ 2 Y Silan
;o cf:;{ge:&:rag‘:" o Bcuity [ Dismissed upon: [7] Requestof Comm. [ Request of Victim W
and 278 §280 waming D ol Responsible [] Request of Deft D Failure to prosecute D Other:
D Bench Trial D Responsible D Filed with Defl's consent D Nolle Prosequi D Dﬁﬂ'?ﬁ%ﬁdm ﬁF\g,c)H'IUTF‘_TTH YIT 50.c0H
[ Jury Triat (] No Probable Cause FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
D None of the Above D Probable Cause Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Depi.
Probation terminated: defendant discharged
COUNT/OFFENSE N SURFINE P RESTITUTION | VAW ASSESSMENT
2. 90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25 [JwaneD
DISPOSITION DATE and JUDGE SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
Ly 3 7 D Sufficient facts found but continued without guilty finding until; ﬁzﬁ/u\‘s & ‘,,M
DISPQSITION METHOD FINDING D Probation D Pretrial Prabation (276 §87) - until: L(' P '
B%Sulllv Plea or Admission | ] NorGuilty [] To be dismissed upon payment of court costs/restitution V) 90 e M A
Lﬁ?&egtll:? gtt)s;loquy [ Guitty (] Dismissed upon: [ Request of Comm. [0 Request of Victim vo/. M A
and fn §29D waming EI Not Responsible [[] Request of Deft D Failure to prosecute |:| Cther: 0 N( Z(
D Bench Trial D Responsible Filed with Deft's consent D Nolle Prosequi D Decriminalized (277 5700){ € 2 -t
[] Jury Trial (7] No Probable Cause [ FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
D None of the Above D Probable Cause Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
Probation terminated: defendant discharged Ly21{
3. 90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6 e N Gl Ll Vi s
5 c ED
b ~
DISFOSITION DATE and JUDGE, . SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
Y Z ) 2 Z |:| Sufficient facts found but continued without guilty finding until:
DISPOSITION METHOD FINDING D Probation D Pretrial Probation (276 §87) - until:
D Guilty Plea or Admission D Not Guilty D To be dismissed upon payment of court costs/restitution
g’g‘g‘g"g};ﬁgmmw [] Guilty [ Pismigsed upon; [ Requestof Comm. [ Request of Victim
and 278 §290 waming D Responsible Request of Deft D Failure to prosecute D Qther:
D Bench Trial E’Ezs(ponsihle iled with Deft's consent D Nelle Prosequi D Decriminalized {277 §70C)
0] Jued Trial [ No Probable Cause FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
Aone of the Abave |:| Probable Cause Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept,
Probation terminated: defendant discharged
COUNT/OF FENSE N URFIN COS1S UTION. JVIWA SMEN
DWANED
DISPOSITION DATE and JUDGE SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
D Sufficient facts found but continued without guilty finding until:
DISPOSITION METHOD FINDING D Probation D Pretrial Probation (276 §87} - uniil;
D Guilty Plea or Admission Not Guilty D To be dismissed upon payment of court costs/restitution
laocgeu;{:ecaegft‘lgra&ﬁoquy E’ Guilty []J Dismissed upon: [T Requestof Comm. [T Request of Victim
and 278 §29D waming D Not Responsible D Request of DeR D Failure 1o prosecute D Other:
; o Filed with Deft's consent Nolle Prosegui Decriminalized (277 §70C)
[J Bench Trial [ Responsible
D Jury Trial D No Probable Cause FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
D None of the Above D Probable Cause Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
Probation terminated: defendant discharged
- ADDITIONAL
L COUNTS
ATTACHED
COURT ADDRESS
Worcester District Court
A TRUE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST CLERK ON{DATE} 50 Harvard Street
copy Worcesler, MA 01608 /’\//
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RECOGNIZANCE

{Promise to Appear)

COMMONWEALTH
OF MASSACHUSETTS

UULAL I NUMBEH

LEFENUANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS {INCLUDE ANY ALIAS)

J0k6e A Zompralo

3 Euclid Ave
Warcenen ma

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

£23- 0~ 505>

DATE OF BI

ERA

SURETY/SURETIES NAME AND ADDRESS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COURT
TERMS OF RELEASE waﬂff [1ER D' e /’
(] PERSONAL RECOGNIZANGE 0 HArand JF - THE DEFEND.
{(Promise 1o Appear) 3 APP%AH ?‘;11'-
THIS COU
AlL
~VoacErter mAa ADDRESS ON
%ASH AS SURETY s'daa‘— DATE AND TIME OF APPEARANCE P‘I‘:I[E)?"l\l}g
BONDAS SURETY § ¥ SPECIFIED
OortHersureTY 8 / AM.
{Please Specity) u 8 0‘} AT g T6 0 e |
DATE TIME
ARREST ON OFFENSE(S)
{ WARRANT | /vense revoted pg Atroj oper. mv .t
O YES

¥ vo

Number plate Viel

terms of release.

for the dollar amount specified in the

LM rg ff05> Lor. Polee dfFfice s

|, as defendant, charged by compiaint with the crime(s) listed above, understand that | am being released from
custody according to the terms of release specified. | will personally appear before the above named court at the
date and time indicated, and | will appear for any continuance until the finai decree, sentence or order, and | will
abide by it and not depart without leave. Further, | will appear before any court to which the charges may be
transferred or appealed, or to any sitting of the Superior Court to which | may be bound over or indicted to answer to
any indictment, and | will appear for any continuance until the final decree, sentence or order, and | will abide by it
and not depart without leave.

| understand and acknowledge that if | fail without sufficient excuse to appear in accordance with the foregoing
promise, ! will be liable, jointly and severally if a surety has been required, to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

f NE?(DEFENDANT)

Wojps

Py
|, as surety, understand and acknowledge thaf Ah

ove Tamed defendant fails to appear and abide by all orders of
the court according to the foregoing promise, | will be liable, jointly and severally, with the defendant to the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts for the dollar amount specified in the terms of release.

SIGNED (SURETY)
X

SIGNED (SURETY}
X

X

Subscribed and sworn to before me,
furnished a copy of this recognizanc

SIGNED(PERSON AUTHORIZED TO TAKE BAIL)

[J Clerk—Magistrate
"] Assistant Clerk

atl Commissioner
the gdfendant having been

A. RELEASE AUTHORIZED FROM

CLAFTON fArrA LT
B JURISDICTION OF MAGISTRATE
o7
(Complete when appearance is being
required outside of your jurisdliction)

BAIL FEE RECEIVED

sl

DATE ARD TIME SIGNED

Yelts  7: a0

0O AM,

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

Penalty for failure 1o appear in court after release on bail or recognizance

.M.
7

A defendant who fails without sufficient excuse to appear in court after release on bail or recognizance may
be punished by a fine of $10,000 or by imprisonment for a year, or both, in the case of a misdemeanor, and
by a fine of $50,000 or imprisonment for five years, or both, in the case of a felony.

Penalty for committing a crime while on release on bail or recognizance

A defendant who is charged with another crime while on release on bail or recognizance may have the terms of
this release revoked, and the defendant may be held without bail for a period not to exceed 60 days.

RECEIPT-RECORD OF PAYMENT OF CASH BAIL

{7 NOT APPLICABLE

joaTE

REGEIVED FROM SURETY (NAME AND ADDRESS)

L£CE £ ZEPBEAO
S eucld Ave

DEFEN

TWee 2. BB ANy

DANT AMOUNT

N

o~

CASE NUMBER

DISTRICT COURT

[=)
(=
~

ﬁﬁ%{{{{ LUJZCFJ‘/?‘K . /’14 I [ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ/’[ﬂ.
ng"'s «ws;é %‘ COURT COPY



DOCKET NUMBER: 0262CR003478 NAME: ZAMBRANO, JORGE A
SCHEDULING HISTORY
NO.| SCHEDULED DATE | SCHEDULED EVENT| RESULT JUDGE TAPENO, | START | sToP

L!\ [ A@q,/ []Held  [J Contd ”-DSO C-\-}wL \Nes 92;ﬁ
o-iv-62. | £400 [JHeld [ Contd v

§-/-02 P7e [ Hed K] Contd
Pl7o) | E OHed [ oonta
N 02 3 [JHed  [] Contd
t-17 -0 CF [Hed  [@Contd oonils
2-14-03 74 [JHeld [ Contd i X /

A2ty | TA. , |Otee g conte /I/“d&f/

eld Cont'd
3-2-03 7| Mego [Tf@Yyes Do
7/7.03 V| T I [JHed ] Contd W vs/ |us |7y
ARR=Armaignment PT=Pretrial hearing CE=Discovery compliance and jury election T=Bench trial J=Jury Trial PC=Probable cause héafing M=Motion hearing SR=Slatus review
SRP=8talus review of payments FA=First appearance in jury session S=Sentencing CW=Continuance-without-finding scheduled to terminate  P=Probation scheduled to terminate
DFTA=Defendant falled to appear and was defaulted WAR=Warrant issued WARD=Default warantissued WR=Warrant or default warrant recalled PR=Prebation revocation hearing

ENTRY DATE OTHER DOCKET ENTRIES

/
5703 Vof Qet Koo'y Gy /7
V6303 yp Y ’
%&aq —gso*’up
2-22 .05/ VP

0 0—g FHTP

it 4

SRS R | -

ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENTS IMPOSED OR WAIVED

DATE IMPOSED and JUDGE TYPE OF ASSESSMENT AMOUNT DUE DATES and COMMENTS v WANED,

Legal Counsel Fee (211D §2A 1]2)

Legal Counsel Contribution (211D §2)

Court Costs {280 §6)

Drug Analysis Fee (280 §6B)

©OUI §24D Fee (30 §24D 19)

OUI Head Injury Surfine (90 §24[1](a][] 12)

Probation Supervision Fee (276 §87A)

Default Warrant Assessment Fee {276 §30 72)

Default Warrant Removal Fee (276 §30 1)
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hY

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT [ 0262CR003478

DEFENDANT

ZAMBRANO, JORGE A Wi
3 EUCLID AVE, #3
WORCESTER. MA 01610 TO ANY JUSTICE OR CLERK-MAGISTRATE

OF THE WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT

Trial Court of Massachusetts X D
Worcester District Court 1

DATE OF BIRTH [SEX RACE HEIGHT |WEIGHT |EYES HAIR
81 ‘

03[14,19 M W 5!111: 165 BRO BRO c The unlt:r?rsignec:h comp:a?nal::; tOl"I t:et;alf ofdlhe
ommonwealth, on oath complains that on the date and at

L=l T el S the location stated herein tlfe defendant did commit the
| 593-70-5052 offense(s) listed below.

DATE OF OFFENSE PLACE OF OFFENSE

04/06/2002 WORCESTER

COMPLAINANT POLICE DEPARTMENT

QUINN, HEATHER SP GRAFTON

DATE OF COMPLAINT RETURN DATE AND TIME

04/08/2002

COUNT-OFFENSE

1. 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23

on 04/06/2002 did operate a motor vehicle after his or her license or night to operate a motor vehicle without a license had been suspanded or revoked, or after
notice of such suspension or revocalion had been issued by the Registrar of Motor Vehicles and received by the defendant or by his or her agent or employer,
and prior to the restoration of such license or right to operate or the 1ssuanca to him or her of a new license to operale, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §23.

{PENALTY: imprisonment for not more than 10 days; or not less than $500, not more than $1000; or both; and RMV shall suspend or revoke license for an
additional 60 days.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
2. 90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

on 04/06/2002, while operating or in charge of a motor vehicle, did refuse or neglect to stop when signalled to slop by a police officer who was in uniform or
who displayed his or her badge conspicuously on the outside of his or her outer coal or garment, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §25. (PENALTY: $100.}

COUNT-OFFENSE
3. 50/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6
NOTE. THIS 1S A CIVIL MV INFRACTION, SET FORTH HERE FOR PROGEDURAL PURPOSES ONLY. on 04/06/2002, while operating on a way a motor

vehicle or trailer registered under G.L. ¢.90: (1) did fail to have its register number displayed conspicuously thereon by number plates at the front and rear of
such vehicle, or a single number plate at the rear of such vehicle, as furnished or authorized by the Registrar of Motor Vehicles pursuant to G.L. ¢.90, §6 and
§6C; or (2) did fail to keep such number plate or plates plainly visible and clean with the number legible and not obscured in any manner by the instailation of
any device obscuring such number, or covered with any glass, plastic or simitar material that reduced the legibility or substantially diminished the reflective

qualities of such number plate or plates; or (3) did fail to have its rear register number illuminated so as to be plainly visible at a distance of 60 feet during the

period when such vehicle or trailer was required to display lights, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §6 and 540 Code Mass. Regs. §22.02. (CIVIL ASSESSMENT from
§20: $35; 2nd offense In 12 months: $75; 3rd offense in 12 months: $150.)

COUNT-OFFENSE

- LI:\) 1.
COMP! NT SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE ON (DATE) TOTAL COUNTS
X
X JIA i, 3
/ v FIRS TICE

/ / COURT _ \Worcester District Court
Hon. Elliott Zide ADDRESS 50 Harvard Street
KCOTRUE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK ON (DATE) Worcester, MA 01608
PY
ATTEST: X
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PROBATION VIOLATION: Dockel hurbes ofcirinal cuce Tl Cour of

FINDING AND DISPOSITION 0262¢R3Y 75 District Court Depariment
ne of Probationer Date Court Name and Address WURCE OURT
Geo rée Zmef‘UfU 8[‘"‘ l°3 , :gnggsn:ﬁ:? tsm 01608

T i R R it TRy

INDING ON ALLEGED VIOFATION =~~~

L
A

IS COURT HEREBY FINDS, IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE, AS FOLLOWS:
:I NO VIOLATION OF PROBATION FOUND.

%VIOLATION OF PROBATION FOUND. The above-named probationer is found to have committed the
“following violation(s) of probation:

[ violation of a CRIMINAL LAW(S); namely:
DV“'LJ’ 7% Ce «y
Failure to attend the following rehabilitation PROGRAM as ordered:

Failure to make a required PAYMENT:

Failure to REPORT as required by your probation:

I I I I

Failure to comply with the following TESTING requirements as ordered:
D Failure to comply with OTHER provision of probation order as follows:

The above-listed ﬁnéling(s) was (were) based on Ij PROBATIONER'S ADMISSION, or [] A HEARING.
; the preponderance of the credible evidence presented, specifically, (indicate the TESTIMONIAL OR
SUMENTARY EVIDENCE on which finding of violation was based):

‘The probation order is hereby TERMINATED.
The current conditions of probation are to be CONTINUED; probationer admonished.

The probation order previously issued is hereby MODIFIED as follows: /C’,C})
| JPROBATION REVOKED. The probation order is hereby REVOKED FOR THE FOLLOWING REAS :
e safety of the public and/or an individual person or persons.
0 The seriousness of the new offense that has been proved by a preponderance of the evidence.
O The unlikelihood that the rehabllitative purpose of probation will be achieved.

[ The probationer’s record of previous violations. [J The recommendation of the probation department.
- The seriousness of the offense for which probation was ordered. ﬁe recommendation of the District Attomey.

O othér. Q
?IZ;L o [ X b&

Signaluce of Juige
o

]|
3
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DOCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts &
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPOHTI District Court Department .@

COURT DIVISION

Worcester District Court ? /
50 Harvard Street COMMONWEALTH VS ‘\{"ﬂge K¢ /? M’( )

Worcester, MA. 01608 NAME OF DEFENDANT

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT

A pretrial conference between the parties was conducted on (:7/ _3 . 20_Q  with the following results:

1. MANCATORY DISCOVERY FOR THE DEFENDANT. See Mass. A. Crim. P. 14{a}{1). The Commonwealth has provided {will
provide by ) the following if refevant and within the possession, custody or control of the prosecutor:

__ written or recorded statements of the defendant

_~_ any facts of an exculpatory nature

See Mass. R. Crim. P. 14{a}{2). The defendant has been permitted {will be permitted by } to discover,
inspect, and/or copy the following if within the possession, custody, or control of the prosecutor or persons under the prosecutor’s
direction and control:

_ ¢~ any material and relevant physical evidence and documents
{specify)
_ Statements of persons as defined by Ruie 14{d)
—._ reports of physical or mental examinations of any persons
__ reporis of scientific tests or experiments
- names, addresses and dates of birth of prospective witnesses

COMPLETED: YES NO__ .~ COMPLIANCE DATE:

2. ADDITIONAL DISCOVERY FOR THE DEFENDANT. The defendant has been permitted {will be permitted by !
to discover, inspect, and/or copy the following if within the possession, custody, or control of the prosecutor:

Agreed Ordered

substance of any oral statements made by the defendant
written or recorded statements of the co-defendant

substance of any oral statements made by the co-defendant
any promises, rewards, or inducements made to any witness
copies of search warrants with the return and affidavits
names and addresses of expert witnesses and field of expertise
identification procedures

paolice reports

AR

L

COMPLETED: YES NO____~— COMPLIANCE DATE:

3. RECIPROCAL DISCOVERY FOR THE PROSECUTION. See Mass R. Crim. P. 14{a}{3). The prosecution has been permitted {wiil
be permitted by ) to discaver, inspect, and copy the following:

Agreed Ordered

any material and relevant physical evidence and documents
{specify}
statements of persons as defined by Rule 14{d}

reports of physical ar mental examinations of any persons
reports of scientific tests or experiments

names, addresses and dates of birth of prospective witnesses

MIT K

COMPLETED: YES NO___~ COMPLIANCE DATE:

4. NOTICE OF ALIBIL. See Mass. R. Crim. P, 14(b]{1]. The Commowealth rereby nctifies the defendant that the time, date and
place of the alleged offense was as follfclyy,s:

-

.

DC-CR-23 (1/94) {over)
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**e.q. "CR", "CV" elc.

Trial Court of Massachusetts 5.
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL District Court Department w
DOCKET NUMBER COURT NAME AND ADDRESS
25 %0
YEAR® COURT CASE TYPE"™ CASE NUMBER Worcester District Court
GRS 50 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA. 01608
*e.g.'93", "94" elc. —Z orm bfaﬂﬁ

To the Clerk - Magistrate:

in the above numbered court action.

Please enter my appearance as attorney for

ATTORNEY NAME B.5.0. NUMBER (Required)
Marc. Dupus |
ATTORNEY FIRM ' TELEPHONE NUMBER
STREET ADDRESS :
CITY/TOWN STATE 21 CODE
K e Al e
; EOF ATTORNEY DATE

DC-CR-19 (5/94)
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TENDER OF PLEA OR ADMISSION |POCKETNO. 2 NO OF cOUNTS| Trjal Court of | Massachusetts b ¢
WAIVER OF RIGHTS O& i District Court Department ‘;w;

INSTRUCTIONS This form must be lyped or printed NAME QI DEFENDANT COURT DIVISION

clearly compleled prior to the Pretrial Hearing, signed Worcester District Court

by bothi counsel and submulled to the count by the 50 Harvard Street

delerdant at or belore the Pretrial Hearing. Worcester, MA. 01608

SECTION | - "~ TENDER OF PLEA SR — il

Detendant in this case hereby tenders the foliowing: PLEA OF GUILTY L/KEKA’I-SSION TO FACTS SUFFICIENT FOR A FINDING OF GUILTY

conditioned on the dispositional terms indicated below. Include all proposed terms (guilly linding, finding of suflicient facts, continued withou! finding,

| dismissal, fine, cosls, probation period and supervision lerms, restitution amoun! including the identification of the recipient of restitution, and any
| sentence of incarceraﬁon split sentence or suspended senfence, elc.). Number each count and specify terms for each count separately

,._._._.. s e

COUNT | " DEFENDANT'S DISPOSITIONAL TERMS PROSECUTOR'S RECOMMENDATION
NO (Check "Yeg" |1 Prosecullon agrees - Check "No” If Prosecution disagrees) {Required it Prosecutor disagrees wnws)

| & Gumos HC Sfs o
e b B

YES é g‘&/

NO

vws| &/ 2

YES QEL‘IZ’/M' S-td //Ldé'f/f"\d‘-"“‘

NO

YES

NO

WE/&?E CONSULTED WITH/?E PROBATION DEPARTMENT REGARDING ANY PROBATION TERMS SET FORTH ABOVE.

Va ya
snsw y W StG%;ﬁF PROSECWTING GFFICER DATE
/31 ' i——" 6T

SECTION If PLEAC ISSION A PTED BY THE COURT

DATE

/

YAD!

with said terms, subject to submission of defendant's written WAIVER (seg Sectigef |V on reverse of this form). completion of the required oral
ission, and notice of ALIEN RIGHTS.

" SECTION I PLEA OR ADMISSION REJECTED BY THE COURT |
The Court REJECTS the defendant’s dispositional terms set forth | DEFENDANT'S DECISION IF COURT REJECTS TENDERED |
above and/in accordance with Mass. R. Crim. P. 12{c)(6). has set forth | PLEA OR ADMISSION:

to the dele dant the disposifjonal terms it would find acceptable, to wil:
%7, Defendant WITHDRAWS the tendered Plea or Admission;

{)f /&'b&(,/\{?jﬂ ﬁ//c ﬁr the parties must complete and file a Pretrial Conference

Report, a Prelrial Hearing must be conducled and a trial

;_(’7  44d - dale scheduled, if necessary.
. ‘F Defendant ACCEPTS terms set forth by the Courl, a Plea or
J f_z'i-a, ’{/g_, Admission will be accepted by the court and said
!f dispositionai terms imposed, subject to submission of

defendant's written WAIVER {see Section IV on reverse of
this form), completion of the required oral COLLOQUY, a
determination that there is a FACTUAL BASIS for the Plea
0 )QI"ISSIOFI and notice of ALIEN RIGHTS.

SIGNATURE OF JUDGE ACCEPTING OR REJECTING PLEA OR DAJE SIGN UQEE OF DEFE, {If rejection decisiop mado. [ DATE

ADM!SSION ‘é L

- ] &
)' L _LMq_ (0" /7 =

i i T W il

e




DOCKET NUMBER
0262CR003478 FINDING OF JUDGE -- DETERMINATION OF INDIGENCY

After considering the report and recommendation of the probation officer or other appropriate court
employee, and after interrogating the defendant named in the complaint on the reverse side, if
appropriate, based upon the standards in Supreme Judicial Court Rule 3:10,1 FIND THAT THE
DEFENDANT IS:

{_] INDIGENT because the defendant:

receives Aid to Families with Dependent Children (AFDC),

receives Emergency Aid to Elderly, Disabled and Children (EAEDC).
receives poverly-related veterans' benefits.

receives food stamps.

receives refugee resettlement benefits.

receives Medicaid.

receives Supplemental Security Income (S5I).

is a patient in a mental health facility or treatment center {or is the subject of
a proceeding for admission to such a facility) and lacks available funds.

is serving a sentence in a correctional institution and has no available funds.
is held in custody in a jail and has no available funds.

has an annual income, after taxes, 125% or less of the current poverty
threshold referred to in G.L. c. 261, § 27A(b).

is determined to be indigent pursuant to S.J.C. Rule 3:10, Section 4(b} [Judge's
Section 4(b) findings on the record are appended].

0 000 OOo0oocoooo

[J INDIGENT BUT ABLE TC CONTRIBUTE, and is therefore ordered to pay

toward the cost of counsel

because the defendant:

(J has an annual income, after taxes, of more than 125% and less than 250% of
the current poverty threshold referred to in G.L. c. 261, § 27A(b).

[0 is charged with a felony within the jurisdiction of the Superior Court and
has avellilable funds sufficient to pay a portion of the anticipated cost of
counsel,

O is determined to be indigent but able to contribute pursuant to S.J.C. Rule
3:10, Section 4(b) [Judge's Section 4(b) findings on the record are appended].

[0 NOT INDIGENT and is able to pay the anticipated cost of counsel [Judge's findings on the
record are appended if this finding is pursuant to S.J.C. Rule 3:10, Section 4(b}].

Date District Court Justice

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGE -- WAIVER OF COUNSEL

| hereby certify that the defendant named in the complaint on the reverse side has been informed of
his/her right to counsel in accordance with Supreme Judicial Court Rule 3:10 and G.L. ¢. 211D, §5; that
he/she has knowingly elected to proceed without a lawyer, and that he/she has:

[ Executed a waiver of counsel in my presence.

[ Refused to sign a waiver.

Date District Court Justice
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DOCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts
[\

™
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT District Court Department

COURT DIVISION
Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street COMMONWEALTH VS }
Worcester, MA. 01608 / )/ ﬂAME OF DEFENDANT

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT

A pretrial conference between the parties was conducted on {?r/ ;f i 200 Zwith the following results:

1. MANCATORY DISCOVERY FOR THE DEFENDANT. See Mass. R. Crim. P. 14{a}{1). The Commonwealth has provided (will
provide by ) the following if relevant and within the possession, custody or control of the prosecutor:
7\:3_&!12:1 or recorded statements of the defendant

= any facts of an exculpatory nature

See Mass. R. Crim. P. 14(a}(2). The defendant has been permitted {will be permitted by } to discover,
inspect, and/or copy the following if within the possession, custady, or control of the prosecutor or persons under the prosecutor’s
direction and control:

____any material and relevant physical evidence and documents
{specify)
—__ statements of persons as defined by Rule 14{d)
—__reports of physical or mental examinations of any persons
reports of scientific tests or experiments
fames, addresses and dates of birth of prospective witnesses

COMPLETED: YES COMPLIANCE DATE:

2. ADDITIONAL DISCOVERY FOR THE DEFENDANT. The defendant has been permitted (will be permitted by 1
te discover, inspect, and/or copy the following if within the possession, custody, or control of the prosecutor;

Agreed Ordered

substance of any oral statements made by the defendant
written or recorded statements of the co-defendant

substance of any oral statements made by the co-defendant
any promises, rewards, or inducements made to any witness
copies of search warrants with the return and affidavits

names and addresses of expert witnesses and field of expertise
identification procedures

police reports

T

COMPLETED: YES O COMPLIANCE DATE:

3. RECIPROCAL DISCOVERY FOR THE PROSECUTION. See Mass R. Crim. P. 14{a){3}). The prosecution has been permitted (will
be permitted by } to discover, inspect, and copy the following:

Agreed Ordered

any material and relevant physical evidence and documents
{specify}
statements of persons as defined by Rule 14(d}
reports of physical or mental examinations of any persons
reports of scientific tests or experiments
names, addresses and dates of birth of prospective witnesses

COMPLETED: YES NO_/_~COMPLIANCE DATE:

4. NOTICE OF ALIBI. See Mass. R. Crim. P. 14{b}{1). The Commowealth hereby notifies the defendant that the time, date and
piace of the alleged offense was as follows:

]

DC-CR-23 {1/94) {over)
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LISITICE LOoUrt vepdrtimerit

DOCKET NUMBER: COURT NAME AND ADDRESS
2 nrbppar©

O & Yy
YEAR* CQURT CASE TYPE"™ CASE NUMBER
NUMBER

"g.g.'93", "94” alc,
"*e.g. "CR", "CV" etc

Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA. 01608

To the Clerk - Magistrate:

Please enter my appearance as attorney for 7/7f

in the above numbered court action.

(1-)&0.4{/(_7 ('A-»—;/orar*e‘z‘r

Aoraon wen /74

ATTORNEY NAME - ‘ 8.8B.0. NUMBER (Required)
ATTORANEY FIRM TELEPHONE NUMBER
()
STREET ADDRESS :
CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE :
x_ Lot Coazy
A DATE

ATUME OF ATTORNEY

DC-CR-19 /594
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"e.g. 93", "94" elc.
**e.g. “CR", "CV" etc.

Trial Court of Massachusetts oY
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL District Court Department
DOCKET NUMBER COURT NAME AND ADDRESS
YEAR® COURT CASE TYPE™ CASE NUMBER Worcester District Court
NUMBER

50 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA. 01608

To the Clerk - Magistrate:

in the above numbered court action.

Piease enter my appearance as attorney for

e
77

ATTORNEY NAME %

B.B.O. NUMBER (Required)

o ) ¥ Faco

ATTORNEY FIRM // &

ON sy

. V78

TELEPHONE NUMBER

(02D GGG p

STREET ADDRESS c/}) // )/ | %é‘-_:

CITY/TOWN

L

&

ZIP CODE

6caf

STATE
A

X0y,

?Kyé 2.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

/ DATE =

DC-CR-19  (5/84)
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MITTIMUS DOCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts
FOR PROBATION DETENTION 0262CR003478 | District Court Department
PROBATIONER NAME COURT NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.
JORGE ZAMBRANO Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street
ADDRESS OFFENSE DATE Worcester, Ma. 01608
416102 (508)757-8350 FAX({508)797-0716
3 EUCL|D AVE #3 dob3 14181 SEXMALE
WORCESTER MA
85N NEXT EVENT
593 70 5052 Probation violation hearing
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME
SP GRAFTON 6/24/03 at 9:00 AM . - counr
ATI
NO. OF COUNTS COMPLAINT DATE ETHNICITY SID NUMBER COURTROOM 408 ONER
1 4802 MUST APPEAR AT
THIS DATE AND TIME 1N
THIS COURT
HEIGHT WEIGHT COMPLEXICN HAIR EYES NEXT EVENT COURT LOCATION
WORCESTER DISTRICT -
OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT CODE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION
1. LIC SUSP
2.
3.

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF: WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

After hearing, this Court has determined that there is probable cause to believe that the above named probationer is in violation
of one or more of the conditions of his or her probation. Itis therefore ORDERED that the probationer be commiitted to the
above institution, and there await his or her next court appearance at the court location indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED to convey and deliver the probationer safely to such institution. The official in
charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED to receive the prabationer into custody, to keep the probationer safely, and to
return the probationer to such court on the date and time of next event indicated, unless the probationer is otherwise legally
discharged before such date.

This is an order of custody based on an alleged viclation of probation and not an order of pretrial custody in a criminal case, and
therefore is not reviewable in the Superior Court pursuant to G.L. c.276, s58. if this probationer is also a defendant in a pending
criminal case, he or she may simultaneously be subject to a separate order of pretrial custody, recorded on a separale mittimus.

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGHATURE OF CLERK-MAGISTRATE f ASSISTANT CLERK

DN\

WITNESS: Elliott L. Zide June 3, 2003

RETURN ON MITTIMUS & RECEIPT OF RECEIVING OFFI&I‘H:-)

The person who has signed below as “Person who Conveyed Probationer” hereby certifies that he of she has conveyed the probalioner to
the above institution and has left for the person in charge thereof a signed copy of this mittimus. The person who has signed below as
"Recelving Official,” hereby certifies that he or she has received the probationer, along with such signed copy of this mittimus, on behalf of
the person in charge of such institution.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION PERSON WHO CONVEYED PROBATIONER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL

X X
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CRIMINAL COMPLAINT | 0262CR003478

Trial Court of Massachusetts &

k)
DEFENDANT Worcester District Court @
ZAMBRANO, JORGE A

e TO ANY JUSTICE OR CLERK-MAGISTRATE

OF THE WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT

DATE OF BIRTH [SEX |RACE HEIGHT |WEIGHT |EYES HAIR
03/14/1981 M W 541" 165 BRO BRO c The unﬁ:rsignec:h comp:ajnal:rt; tl:m t:er;altf of dthte
ommonwealth, on oath complains that on the date an

Lo TRl e the location stated herein tI':e defendant did commit t:e
593-70-5052 offense(s) listed below.

DATE OF OFFENSE PLACE OF OFFENSE

04/06/2002 WORCESTER

COMPLAINANT FOLICE DEPARTMENT

QUINN, HEATHER SP GRAFTON

[DATE OF COMPLAINT RETURN DATE AND TIME

04/08/2002

COUNT-OFFENSE

1. 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23

on 04/06/2002 did operate a motor vehicle alter his of her license or right lo operate a molor vehicle without a license had been suspended or revoked, or after
notice of such suspension or revocation had been issued by the Registrar of Motor Vehicles and received by the defendant or by his or her agent or employer,
and prior to the restoration of such license or right to operate or the issuance to him or her of a new license 1o operate, in vialation of G.L. ¢.90, §23.

(PENALTY: imprisonment for not more than 10 days; or not less than $500, not more than $1000; or both; and RMV shall suspend or revoke license for an
additional 60 days.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
2. 90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

on 04/06/2002, while operating or in charge of a motor vehicle, did refuse or neglect to stop when signalled to stop by a police officer who was in uniform or
who displayed his or her badge conspicuously on the outside of his or har outer coat or garment, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §25. (PENALTY: $100.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
3. 90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION.* c90 §6

NOTE: THIS IS A CIVIL MV INFRACTION, SET FORTH HERE FOR PROCEDURAL PURPOSES ONLY. on 04/06/2002, while operating on a way a motor

vehicle or trailer registered under G.L. ¢.90: (1) did fail to have its register number displayed conspicuously thereon by number plates at the front and rear of
such vehicle, or a single number plate at the rear of such vehicle, as furnished or authorized by the Registrar of Motor Vehiclas pursuant to G.L. ¢.90, §6 and
§6C; or (2) did fail to keep such number plate or plates plainly visible and clean with the number legible and not obscured in any manner by the installation of
any device obscuring such number, or covered with any glass, plastic or similar material that reduced the legibility or subslanlia!!‘v diminished the reflective

qualilies of such number plate or plates; or (3) did fail to have ils rear register number illuminated so as to be plainly visible at a distance of 60 feet during the

period when such vehicle or trailer was required fo display lights, in violation of G.L. c.90, §6 and 540 Code Mass. Regs. §22.02. {CIVIL ASSESSMENT from
§20. $35; 2nd offense In 12 months: $75; 3rd offense in 12 months: $150.)

"COUNT-OFFENSE
COMPLAINANT SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE ON (DATE) TOTAL COUNTS
X X 3
FIRST JUSTICE COURT  Worcester District Court
PROSECUTION COPY . .
( ) Hon. Elliott Zide a2l 50 Harvard Street
ATRUE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK ON [DATE) Worcester, MA 01608
coPY
ATTEST: X
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DOCKET NO. Trial Court of Massachusetts o
SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT | 9262cR003478 District Court Department @
DEFENDANTS DOB _ |SEX | HOME PHONE WORK PHONE NO COUNTS | COURT NAME and ADDRESS
03/14/1981 M 3 Worcester District Court
DEFENDANT'S NAME and ADDRESS 50 Harvard Street

Worcester, MA 01608

ZAMBRANO, JORGE A
3 EUCLID AVE, #3

WORCESTER, MA 01810 DATE YOU MUST APPEAR CCEEEE
YOU MUST APPEAR
AT ABOVE COURT AT
TIME YOU MUST APPEAR THIS DATE and TIME
L3k 38 o2 ok oL
FIRST SIX COUNTS: SCHEDULED EVENT
ARRAIGNMENT

1. 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢80 §23
2. 90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
3. 90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby ordered to appear in this court on the date and time indicated above to answer to a criminal complaint that has
been issued against you. Please report to the probation office upon your arrival at the court.

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED CLERK-MAGISTRATE

WITNESS:  ion. Elliott Zide 04/08/2002 | THOMAS NOONAN
INSTRUCTIONS TO DEFENDANT

1. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR IN COURT on the date and time shown above. Please bring this summons with you to the court.

2. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR in court on the date and time shown above or on any future scheduled dates, you will be found in default, a
warrant for your immediate arrest will be issued, and you may be assessed substantial costs and warrant fees. The Registry of Motor
Vehictes will also refuse to renew your driver's license and (if you are charged with a motor vehicie offense) will suspend your driver's
license. The court may also issue a new complaint against you under G.L. ¢.276, §82A, which is separately punishable by up to
$50,000 in fines and up to 5 years imprisonment (if you are charged with a felony} or up to $10,000 in fines and up to 1 year
imprisonment (if you are charged with a misdemeanor).

3. THE CHARGES AGAINST YOU. The number of counts (charges) in this criminal complaint are shown in the "No. Counts" box above, and
the first six counts are listed above. If there are more than six counts, you may obtain the details of them from the clerk-magisirale’s office
prior to arraignment. At your arraignment, you or your lawyer will be given a copy of the complaint.

4. LAWYER. You have a right to be represented by an attorney at every state of the proceedings against you. If you are charged with an
offense punishable by imprisonment and you are unable to afford an attorney, you may be entitled 1o the services of a court-appointed
attorney at no or reduced cost to you, You may apply for a court-appointed attorney when you report to the probation office on the date
and time shown above.

5, TRIAL BY JURY OR TRIAL BY A JUDGE. If your case is not disposed of at arraignment or as a result of a pretrial hearing by a guilty plea
or other disposition, it will be scheduled for a jury trial by a jury of six persons. If you waive the right to a jury trial, your case will be
scheduled for a trial by a judge without a jury.

Atencion:  Notificacion oficlal del tribunal; sl no entiende inglés, oblenga una traduccion

AHention:  Avis officiel du tribunal, Anglais limite, veuillez faire traduire.

Altenzione: awviso ufficiale del tribunale. Chi non capisce linglese lo faccia radurre .

Atengao:  Este 6 um anlincio juridico oficial. Mande iraduzi-lo se vocé ndo compreende o Inglas,
Atencio:  Es & um endncio oficial di tribunel. Manda traduzil st bu ca ta entendé Inglés

Atansyon:  Se avi ofisyel Tribunal fa. Fe tradwi'l souple, si'w pa hon Angle.

Buumanie!  BTo noDecTka W3 cyaa. Ecou By ne SuT2ete no-aurauiicki, odpaTITEC X NEPEBCANMKY.

Ny Wz AMAYpOGIINTRING iimngREsionIHI A A RS IATEIN0)

AR CRO £ DAY LA MOT THONG cA0 cubv THUC cla YOA &, NEU QUI ¥T XHONG BLET TIENG AN, VU7 LDNG NRY NGUdD DIcD .

sk, BAERA WA RS, w1 £ AN
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Trial Court of Massachusetts

DEFENDANT'S NAME and ADDRESS

ZAMBRANO, JORGE A
3 EUCLID AVE, #3

RETURN OF SERVICE ON DOCKET NO. B
SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT 0262CR003478 District Court Department @
DEFENDANT'S DOB SEX HOME PHONE WORK PHONE NO.COUNTS | COURT NAME and ADDRESS
03/14/1981 M 3 Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street

Worcester, MA 01608

1. 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
2. 90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
3. 90/6 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby ordered to appear in this court on the date and time indicated above to answer to a criminal complaint that
has been issued against you. Please report to the probation office upon your arrival at the court.

WORCESTER, MA 01610 DATE YOU MUST APPEAR CEEeEe
YOU MUST APPEAR
AT ABOVE COURT AT
TIME YOU MUST APPEAR THIS DATE and TIME
ceeceee
FIRST SIX COUNTS: SCHEDULED EVENT
ARRAIGNMENT

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE

WITNESS: Hon. Elliott Zide

DATE ISSUED
04/08/2002

CLERK-MAGISTRATE

THOMAS NOONAN

make your return of service below.

TO ANY PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SERVE CRIMINAL PROCESS:

You are hereby commanded to serve the defendant's copy of this summons upon the defendant named above, and

| hereby certify that | served a copy of this summons not less than 24 hours before
the scheduled date and time of appearing by ("x" one):

[0 Delivering a copy of it personally to the defendant.

O Leaving a copy of it at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the
defendant with a person of suitable age and discretion residing therein:

X

RETURN
OF Name of person to whom delivered:
SERVICE
Mailing a copy of it to the defendant at the address shown above, which is
the defendant's last known address.
O ) was unable to make service because:
DATE OF SERVICE SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING SERVICE TITLE OF PERSON MAKING SERVICE
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MITTIMUS DOCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts S
FOR PROBATION DETENTION | 0262cRo0sa7s | Pistrict Court Department W
PROBATIONER NAME COURT NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NG,
JORGE ZAMBRANO Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street
ADDRESS OFFENSE DATE Worcester, Ma. 01608
416102 508)757-8350 FAX(508)797-0716
3 EUCLID AVE #3 prrrans = R 0%
WORCESTER MA
88N NEXT EVENT
593 70 5052 Probation violation hearing
POLICE DEFPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME
SP GRAFTON 6/3/03 at 9:00 AM . - oo
NO. OF COUNTS COMPLAINT DATE ETHNICITY SID NUMBER COURTROOM 408 33?: APPEAR AT
' aisi02 THIS DATE AND TIME IN
THIS COURT
HEIGHT WEIGHT COMPLEXJON HAIR EYES NEXT EVENT COURT LOCATION
WORCESTER DISTRICT -
OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT CODE QOFFENSE DESCRIPTION
1. LIC SUSP
2.
3.

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF: WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

After hearing, this Court has determined that there is probable cause to believe-that the above named probationer is in
violation of one or more of the conditions of his or her probation. It is therefore ORDERED that the probationer be commiited
to the above institution, and there await his or her next court appearance at the court location indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED to convey and deliver the probationer safely to such institution. The official in
charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED 1o receive the probationer into custody, to keep the probationer safely, and to
retumn the probationer to such court on the date and time of next event indicated, unless the probationer is otherwise legally
discharged before such date.

This is an order of custody based on an alleged violation of probation and not an order of pretrial custody in a criminal case,
and therefore is not reviewable in the Superior Court pursuant to G.L. ¢.276, s58. If this probationer is also a defendant in a
pending criminal case, he or she may simultaneously be subject to a separate order of pretrial custody, recorded on a
separate mittimus.

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED EI_.F.JA"-.!RE OF CLERK.-MAGISTRATE / ASSISTANT CLERK
VWITNESS: Elliott L. Zide May 8, 2003 X \ \ (\/\e/(/\,\.
e
RETURN ON MITTIMUS & RECEIPT OF RECEIVING OFM

The person who has signed below as *Person who Conveyed Probationer” hereby certifies that he of she has conveyed the probationer to
the above institution and has left for the person in charge thereof a signed copy of this mittimus. The person who has signed below as
"Receiving Official,” hereby certifies that he or she has received the probationer, along with such signed copy of this mittimus, on behalf of
the person in charge of such institution.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION PERSON WHC CONVEYED PROBATIONER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL

X X
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MITTIMUS DOCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts
FOR PROBATION DETENTION 0262CRo0347g | District Court Department
e
PROBATIONER NAME COURT NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO
JORGE ZAMBRANO Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street
ADDRESS OFFENSE DATE Worcester, Ma, 01608
416102 (508)757-8350 FAX(508)797-0716
3 EUCLID AVE #3 dob314/81 SEXMALE
WORCESTER MA
SSN NEXT EVENT
593 70 5052 Probation violation hearing
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME
SP GRAFTON 7/22/03 at 9:00 AM B .
F
NO. OF COUNTS COMPLAINT DATE ETHNICITY SID NUMBER COURTRDOM 408 ONER
3 AI6102 MUST APPEAR AT
THIS DATE AND TIME IN
THIS COURT
HEIGHT WEIGHT COMPLEXION HAIR EYES NEXT EVENT COURT LOCATION
WORCESTER DISTRICT -
OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT CODE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION
1. LIC SUSP
2.
3.

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF: WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

After hearing, this Court has determined that there is probable cause to believe that the above named probationer is in violation
of one or more of the conditions of his or her probation. It is therefore ORDERED that the probationer be committed to the
above institution, and there await his or her next court appearance at the court location indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED to convey and deliver the probationer safely to such institution. The official in
charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED to receive the probationer into custody, to keep the probationer safely, and to
return the probationer to such court on the date and time of next event indicated, unless the probationer is otherwise legally
discharged before such date.

This is an order of custody based on an alleged violation of probation and not an order of pretrial custody in a criminal case, and
therefore is not reviewable in the Superior Court pursuant to G.L. ¢.276, s58. If this probationer is also a defendant in a pending
criminal case, he or she may simultaneously be subject lo a separate order of pretrial custody, recorded on a separate mittimus.

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGNATURE OF CLERK-MAGISTRATE / ASSISTANT CLERK

WITNESS: Elliott L. Zide June 24, 2003 X

- /\.“'f“/kf—’(/’

a——

RETURN ON MITTIMUS & RECEIPT OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL

The person who has signed below as “Person who Conveyed Probationer” hereby certifies that he of she has conveyed the probationer to
the above institution and has left for the person in charge thereof a signed copy of this mittimus. The person who has signed below as
"Receiving Official,” hereby certifies that he or she has received the probationer, along with such signed copy of this mittimus, on behalf of
the person in charge of such institution.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION PERSON WHO CONVEYED PROBATIONER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL

X X
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TELEPHONE (508) 757-8350 @Inmmcmfnealth of ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ&h’uﬁeﬂﬁ

QFFICE HOURS
FAX: (508) 797-0716 gaiﬁtriﬂt anurt ﬁepa | rd MONDAY-FRIDAY 8:00 A.M, TO 4:30 PM.
WORCESTER DIVISION
50 HARVARD STREET
WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01608
JUSTICES ASSISTANT CLERK-MAGISTRATES
ELLIOTT L. ZIDE, Presiding Justice BRENDAN T. KEENAN
THOMAS J. NOONAN DENNIS J. BRENNAN BARBARA A. O'BRIEN
CLERK - Magistrate NEIL G. SNIDER CHRISTINE M. FRANCHI
MARYANN POZZESSERE

FRANCIS E. RAYMOND, JR,
First Assistant Clerk-Magistrate PAUL X. JOHNSON

MICHAEL D. PROSSER
g03 GERALDINE M. SHINE
/‘4‘1’&"‘4“" /. TIMOTHY F. CONTE

RE: Commonwealth wvs.

This is to advise you that the above criminal case was closed in
Worcester District Court om i/./';.og_

Our records indicate that you posted bail in the amount of $ /0T

This bail will be returned to you upon your appearance at this
office in Room 417, Worcester Court House. Please bring picture
identification with you. If you fail to respond to this letter within

3 months, the bail will turned over to the State to the Abondoned
Property Division.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Noonan
Clerk Magistrate
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